DOOLY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
MORAN
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Dooly
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Benge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Henry Joseph

c 1874
6 May 1961 (87)
Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Birr, Offaly, Ireland
Feilding, NZ

24 Apr 1907 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Annie
6 Jun 1878

17 Sep 1947 (69)
Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Greymouth, NZ
Palmerston Nth, NZ

1838 -
1839 - 1900

Daniel Moran
Catherine Jones

Francis Leo
12 Mar 1908 Wellington, NZ
25 Jul 2006 (98) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

30 Jun 1936

Marjorie Elizabeth
10 Feb 1909 Upper Hutt, NZ
26 Sep 1995 (86) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1900
1905/06
1911
1914

D20

Henry Annie
Caledonian Hotel Hastings
Waitara Publican Waitara
Maranui Hotelkeeper Maranui
Marquis Hotel Hotelkeeper Carterton

Waitress
Spinster
Married
Married



1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957

D20

Commercial Hotel
Denbigh Hotel
Grand Hotel
Denbigh Hotel
Feilding

Feilding

Feilding

Feilding

Francis

Feilding

Feilding

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotel Manager
Hotel Manager
Hotel Manager
Retired

Clerk
Clerk
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Retired
Retired

Pahiatua
Feilding
Levin
Feilding
Feilding

Marjorie

Feilding
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



