# DOOLY

#### Henry Joseph

Born:c 1874Birr, Offaly, IrelandDied:6 May 1961 (87)Feilding, NZBuried:Feilding, NZ, cemeteryFeilding, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married:24 Apr 1907Palmerston Nth, NZMORANAnnie

Born: Died: Buried:	6 Jun 1878 17 Sep 1947 (69) Feilding, NZ, cemetery	Greymouth, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ
<mark>Father:</mark>	Daniel Moran	1838 –
Mother:	Catherine Jones	1839 - 1900

# **Children:**

Dooly	Francis Leo	
Born:	12 Mar 1908	Wellington, NZ
Died:	25 Jul 2006 (98)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Paln	nerston Nth, NZ

Married: 30 Jun 1936

Benge	Marjorie Elizabeth		
Born:	10 Feb 1909	Upper Hutt, NZ	
Died:	26 Sep 1995 (86)	Palmerston Nth, NZ	
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, F	Palmerston Nth, NZ	

# **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

### NOTES:

# **Electoral Rolls:**

	Henry		Annie	
1900	Caledonian Hotel		Hastings	Waitress
1905/06	Waitara	Publican	Waitara	Spinster
1911	Maranui	Hotelkeeper	Maranui	Married
1914	Marquis Hotel	Hotelkeeper	Carterton	Married

1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Commercial Hotel Denbigh Hotel Grand Hotel Denbigh Hotel Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotel Manager Hotel Manager Hotel Manager Retired	Pahiatua Feilding Levin Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married
1935	<b>Francis</b> Feilding	Clerk	Marjorie	
1935	Feilding	Clerk	Feilding	Married
1946	Palmerston Nth	Storeman	P N	Married
1949	Palmerston Nth	Storeman	PN	Married
1954	Palmerston Nth	Storeman	ΡN	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	ΡN	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	ΡN	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	ΡN	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Clerk	ΡN	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married